
DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING Bid Opening: 1/7/2022

ITB No. 21-101455 Price Schedule 
Opening: 1/26/2022

ITB 
Name: 

Purchase, Inspection, Service and Repair (Annual 
Contract with 2 Options to Renew) BID TABULATION Procurement 

Agent: Jenifer G. Chapital

ITEM NO.
COMMODITIES OR SERVICES ESTIMATED 

NUMBER OF 
UNITS

UOM
(Each)

UNIT PRICE

1.

CO2, 10 lbs. Metal Head Only Brand and/or 
Identification Number:
Badger Advantage 21106B 20 Each $177.40 

2.

CO2, 20 lbs. Metal Head Only Brand and/or 
Identification Number:
Badger Advantage 21096B 20 Each $253.00 

3.

ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 2 ½  lbs. with 
Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves:
Brand and/or Identification Number:
Badger Advantage 21007865B 5 Each $29.86 

4.

ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 2 ½  lbs. without 
Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves:
Brand and/or Identification Number:
Badger Advantage 21007865B

6 Each $29.86 

ALL-STAR FIRE, LLC

Fire Extinguishers

$5,060.00 

$149.30 

AMOUNT

$3,548.00 

$149.30 



ITEM NO.
COMMODITIES OR SERVICES ESTIMATED 

NUMBER OF 
UNITS

UOM
(Each)

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

5.

Metal Bracket for extinguisher, 2 ½  lbs. Kidde 
Model K896698 (only)
K466401K 24

Each

$12.53 

6.

ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 5  lbs. with 
Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves:
Brand and/or Identification Number:
Badger Advantage 21008936B

60 Each $38.00 

7.

ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 5  lbs. without 
Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves:
Brand and/or Identification Number:
Badger Advantage 21007866B 4 Each $38.00 

8.

ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 10 lbs. with 
Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves:
Brand and/or Identification Number:
FE Model # Badger Advantage 21007867B Bracket 
#5HB

30 Each $87.00 

9.

ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 10 lbs. without 
Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves:
Brand and/or Identification Number: 3 Each $81.00 

10.

ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 20 lbs. Brand 
and/or Identification Number:

65 Each $92.77 

$243.00 

$6,030.05 

$2,610.00 

$152.00 

$300.72 

$2,280.00 



ITEM NO.
COMMODITIES OR SERVICES ESTIMATED 

NUMBER OF 
UNITS

UOM
(Each)

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

11. ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 20 lbs., Ansul 
Brand, Part Number SY2014 (ONLY)

2 Each $168.23 

12. Annual Inspections/Certification 150 Ea. $4.50 

13. 2 ½ lb. Dry ABC & BC Chemicals 20 Each $20.00 

14. 5 lb. Dry ABC & BC Chemical 20 Each $25.00 

15. 10 lb. ABC & BC Dry Chemical 30 Each $34.00 

16. 20 lb. ABC & BC Dry Chemical 20 Each $49.00 

17. 5 LB. CO2 20 Each $28.25 

18. 10 lb. CO2 20 Each $33.50 

19. 20 LB. CO2 20 Each $46.00 

20. Halon 20 Each N/A
21. Halotron I 20 Each N/A
22. Hydrostatic Testing 20 Each $60.00 

$670.00 

0

$20,858.83                                            

$675.00 

$675.00 

Inspection/Certification – Portable Fire Extinguishers

Recharge & Hydrostatic Test

$400.00 

$500.00 

$1,020.00 

$980.00 

$565.00 

$336.46 

Sub-Total Amount for Items # 1 - 11

Sub-Total Amount for Item# 12

0

$1,200 

$920.00 



ITEM NO.
COMMODITIES OR SERVICES ESTIMATED 

NUMBER OF 
UNITS

UOM
(Each)

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

23. Safety Pin 15 Each $2.00 

24. O-Ring 15 Each $2.50 

25. Pressure Gauge 15 Each $7.00 

26. Hose 15 Each $8.00 

27. Hose Strap 15 Each $4.00 

28. Valve Stem 15 Each $5.00 

29. Service Trip Charge 20 Each $85.00 

Witness Signature:

Procurement Agent Signature:

YES

Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No) YES

1Number of Bids Received:

LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE Waived for the sole responsive and responsible bidder.

Sub-Total Amount for Line Items # 23-29

$75.00 

Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)

$37.50 

$28,686.33 

$105.00 

$120.00 

$60.00 

Fire Extinguisher Repairs

NOTE DETAILS

Sub-Total Amount for Line Items # 13 - 22 $5055.00 

$30.00 

$1,700.00 

$2,097.50 

GRAND TOTAL (Items # 1 – 29)

Jenifer Chapital
Digitally signed by Jenifer 
Chapital
Date: 2022.03.15 08:43:10 
-04'00'

Toneya B. 
Dawson

Digitally signed by Toneya B. 
Dawson
Date: 2022.03.15 09:08:01 
-04'00'

Recommend award to the sole responsive and responsible bidder:  All-Star Fire, LLC, 3284 Medlock Bridge Road, Suite 300, Norcross, GA  30092


