DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

BID TABULATION

 Bid Opening:
 1/7/2022

 Price Schedule
 1/26/2022

 Opening:
 1/26/2022

Jenifer G. Chapital

Procurement

Agent:

ITB Purchase, Inspection, Service and Repair (Annual

Name: Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

ITB No. 21-101455

		ALL-STAR FIRE, LLC					
ITEM NO.	COMMODITIES OR SERVICES	ESTIMATED NUMBER OF UNITS	UOM (Each)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
	Fire Extinguishers						
1.	CO2, 10 lbs. Metal Head Only Brand and/or Identification Number: Badger Advantage 21106B	20	Each	\$177.40	\$3,548.00		
2.	CO2, 20 lbs. Metal Head Only Brand and/or Identification Number: Badger Advantage 21096B	20	Each	\$253.00	\$5,060.00		
3.	ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 2 ½ lbs. with Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves : Brand and/or Identification Number: Badger Advantage 21007865B	5	Each	\$29.86	\$149.30		
4.	ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 2 ½ lbs. without Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves: Brand and/or Identification Number: Badger Advantage 21007865B	6	Each	\$29.86	\$149.30		

ITEM NO.	COMMODITIES OR SERVICES	ESTIMATED NUMBER OF UNITS	UOM (Each)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L E	Metal Bracket for extinguisher, 2 ½ lbs. Kidde Model K896698 (only) K466401K	24	Each	\$12.53	\$300.72
6	ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 5 lbs. with Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves : Brand and/or Identification Number: Badger Advantage 21008936B	60	Each	\$38.00	\$2,280.00
	ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 5 lbs. without Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves: Brand and/or Identification Number: Badger Advantage 21007866B	4	Each	\$38.00	\$152.00
8.	ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 10 lbs. with Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves: Brand and/or Identification Number: FE Model # Badger Advantage 21007867B Bracket #5HB	30	Each	\$87.00	\$2,610.00
9.	ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 10 lbs. without Metal Vehicle Mounting Bracket: No Plastic Valves: Brand and/or Identification Number:	3	Each	\$81.00	\$243.00
	ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 20 lbs. Brand and/or Identification Number: 	65	Each	\$92.77	\$6,030.05

ITEM NO.	COMMODITIES OR SERVICES	ESTIMATED NUMBER OF UNITS	UOM (Each)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
11.	ABC, Multi-purpose, Dry Chemical, 20 lbs., Ansul Brand, Part Number SY2014 (ONLY)	2	Each	\$168.23	\$336.46			
	Sub-Total Amount for Items # 1 - 11 \$20,858.83							
Inspection/Certification – Portable Fire Extinguishers								
12.	Annual Inspections/Certification	150	Ea.	\$4.50	\$675.00			
	Sub-Total Amount for Item# 12 \$675.00							
	Recharge & Hydrostatic Test							
13.	2 ½ lb. Dry ABC & BC Chemicals	20	Each	\$20.00	\$400.00			
14.	5 lb. Dry ABC & BC Chemical	20	Each	\$25.00	\$500.00			
15.	10 lb. ABC & BC Dry Chemical	30	Each	\$34.00	\$1,020.00			
16.	20 lb. ABC & BC Dry Chemical	20	Each	\$49.00	\$980.00			
17.	5 LB. CO2	20	Each	\$28.25	\$565.00			
18.	10 lb. CO2	20	Each	\$33.50	\$670.00			
19.	20 LB. CO2	20	Each	\$46.00	\$920.00			
20.	Halon	20	Each	N/A	0			
21.	Halotron I	20	Each	N/A	0			
22.	Hydrostatic Testing	20	Each	\$60.00	\$1,200			

ITEM NO.	COMMODITIES OR SERVICES	ESTIMATED NUMBER OF UNITS	UOM (Each)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	Sub-Total Amount for Line Items # 13 - 22		\$5055.00	_		
	l	Fire Extin	guisher Rep	airs		
23.	Safety Pin	15	Each	\$2.00	\$30.00	
24.	O-Ring	15	Each	\$2.50	\$37.50	
25.	Pressure Gauge	15	Each	\$7.00	\$105.00	
26.	Hose	15	Each	\$8.00	\$120.00	
27.	Hose Strap	15	Each	\$4.00	\$60.00	
28.	Valve Stem	15	Each	\$5.00	\$75.00	
29.	Service Trip Charge	20	Each	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	
	Sub-Total Amount for Line Items # 23-29 \$2,097.50					
		GRAND TOTAL (It	tems # 1 – 29)	\$28,686.33	_	
Number o	f Bids Received:			1		
LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE		Waived for the sole responsive and responsible bidder.				
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)		YES				
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)		YES				
		NO	TE DETAILS			
Recomme	nd award to the sole responsive and responsible bidd	er: All-Star Fire, LL	.C, 3284 Medlo	ock Bridge Road, Suite 300, Norci	ross, GA 30092	
Toneya B. Digitally signed by Toneya B. Dawson Date: 2022.03.15 09:08:01 -04'00' -04'00'						
Digitally signed by Jenifer Jenifer Chapital Date: 2022.03.15 08:43:10 Procurement Agent Signature:						